



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
(M- 8510062329)

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
19.09.2024**

%

The counsel for the defendant is in a personal difficult today and thus unable to appear physically.

The parties shall also comply with the directions dated 27.08.2024, if not already complied.

At the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **01.10.2024 at 3:00 pm.**

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **10.12.2024.**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)