



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.
(Mobile No. - 9958184656)**

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Nitin Mittal and Mr.
Kailash Chander, Advs.
(Through VC)**

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
10.12.2024**

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **11.02.2025**.

Reader a/w
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2024/pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any