



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Umesh Mishra & Ms.
Yashodhara Raina, Advs.
(M- 9868401295)**

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.
(M- 9891188839)**

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
11.02.2025**

%

The plaintiff has already filed the physical copies of its documents. The e-copy of the joint schedule of the documents had also been filed.

The defendant is granted one more opportunity to file the physical copies of her admitted documents, if not already filed.

The mediation proceedings are otherwise listed for today.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **06.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any