



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.
(M- 9958184656)
(associateslalji@gmail.com)

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

The mediation has failed.

The plaintiff has already filed the physical copy of its documents as well as the joint schedule of documents. The defendant is yet to file the physical copies of its documents. Those be filed within six weeks as last opportunity.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **29.07.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order. **MAY 6, 2025/jr**

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:11:11 AM. [Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)