



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**
MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Adv.
M:9910910529 & Mr.
Aakash Bhambri, Adv.

versus

SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.
M:9891188839

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
09.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Hard copy of the documents have been filed by the defendant
on 28.07.2025.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that his document are not
traceable in the file as well as joint schedule. Plaintiff is directed to
inspect the file and flag the document.

List for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on
14.10.2025.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any