



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA
DOMESTIC APPLIANCES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina &
Mr. Abhishek Bhambari,
Advs.
(M- 9810425331)
(associateslalji@gmail.com)

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Adv.
(M- 9891188839)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
14.10.2025**

%

Admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues
and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on
02.12.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any