



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024 and I.A. 30132/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA DOMESTIC
APPLIANCES**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Ms. Yashodhara
Raina and Ms. Mahek Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. After hearing counsels for the parties, I am of the opinion that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement of their *inter se* disputes.
2. Accordingly, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, they will make yet another attempt to reconcile their disputes.
3. Written submissions stated to have been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff but the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record after clearing of objections, if any, save and except, the objection of delay in filing the written submission which is hereby condoned on oral request of counsel for the Plaintiff.
4. Written submissions be filed by the Defendant within a period of three weeks from today.
5. List for further hearing on 24.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/YA