



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2024 & I.A. 30132/2024**

**MR LAKSHIT GOYAL PROPRIETOR OF RAMA DOMESTIC
APPLIANCES**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Ms.
Yashodhara Raina, Advocates.

versus

**SUNITA GUPTA TRADING AS MVA GAS AND HOME
APPLIANCES**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mittal, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

List on 01.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/YA